TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Restated Articles of Incorporation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northwest Pipe & Casing Company		08/08/1995	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Northwest Pipe Company
Street Address:	200 S.W. Market Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1800
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97201
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1837711	WELL-LIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)228-9446

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 226-7391

Email: david.petersen@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: David P. Petersen
Address Line 1: 121 S.W. Salmon Street

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2388-38269-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Taunya Wilcox

Total Attachments: 1

source=WELL-LIFE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0670

900008211

ロリソフロ・ハフ

Submit the original and one true copy \$10.00

Corporation Division - Business Registry Public Service Building 255 Capitol St., NE Stc. 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327 (503) 986-2200 Facsimile (503) 378-4381

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

FILED.

AUG 1 4 1995

SECRETARY OF STATE

REGISTRY NUMBER

977936-18

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Business Corporation

. Name of				•
••	the corporation prior to	o amendment: <u>Northy</u>	vest Piue & Casing Co	Milipany
	e of the corporation (if cl			
	f the restated articles i			
. The date	of adoption of the rest of amendments includ	tated articles was ed in the restated ar	August 8, 199 ticles	5 which is the date
	eck the appropriate st		,	,
XXX T	ne restated articles con proval. These amendr ne restated articles con of the shareholders is	tain amendments wi nents were duly ado tain amendments wi	pted by the board o	f directors.
Class or series		Number of votes		
shares	outstanding.	entitled to be cast	Number of votes cast for	Number of votes cast against
Class A Commo	n 522,571	522,571	419,133	·O-
<u> </u>	n 289,752	289,752	249,131	,
Class B Commo				-0-
Other pro	e corporation has not in pured to adopt the rest orporators or by the best orporators, if applicable:	ssued any shares of ated articles.' The re pard of directors. Brian W. De	stock. Shareholder estated articles wer	action was not e adopted by the
Other pro	orporators or by the boundary of applicable:	ssued any shares of ated articles.' The re pard of directors. Brian W. Di PRINTED NAM	stock. Shareholder estated articles wer	

08159503203 831.219

10.00

ROD

RECORDED: 05/18/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0671